University of Science & Technology, Bannu

Institute of Allied Health Sciences

Ref No: USTB/ Dated:06-Oct-2025
BS Anesthesia (Fall-2025) Ill Merit List
Morning Shift

s Important Admission Note

The admission granted to students on the merit list is entirely provisional.

If any discrepancy is found in the submitted academic documents or information at any stage, the admission of the concerned student
will be cancelled immediately, without any further notice.

Furthermore, errors and omissions are accepted and, if any, are subject to subsequent correction and reflection in the record.

All selected students are strictly required to deposit the prescribed admission/semester fee within 3 days of this notification. Failure to
do so will result in cancellation of admission, and the seat will be offered to the next eligible candidate.

All selected students are hereby informed to log in to their admission account/portal and download their fee challan.

.wﬁi;]uj\iuygwﬂl_\g\J}\U:USU\LS/Yuydﬁ)ﬁ/iujls‘,\l;\ad\ajﬁssahbles@hﬁ;&mew

S.NO ADM NO STUDENT NAME F/H NAME AGGREGATE
OPEN MERIT
1 2532 MR.AFNAN KHAN JAMAN ULLAH 89.234
2 2514 MS.LAIBA. FARHAT ULLAH 86.404
3 2111 MR.SUFIAN NAZIR MUHAMMAD NAZIR KHAN 85.180
4 2432 MR.MUHAMMAD ZAKARIYA RAIS RAIS ZADA 84.420

5 1793 MR.ZOHAIB KHAN IHSANULLAH KHAN 83.740



S.NO

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

ADM NO

2405

1643

1172

2258

1900

1786

1357

2484

1187

279

1238

2542

1544

718

2470

1062

2538

2194

856

STUDENT NAME

MR.SYED FAHAD ALI SHAH

MR.MUHAMMAD AFNAN

MR.SULEMAN KHAN

MR.MUHAMMAD SAAYAF KHAN

MR.IBRAHIM KHAN

MR.FAWAD AHMAD

MR.USMAN ULLAH

MS.AMNA KHAN

MR.MUHAMMAD HASSAN

MR.MUHAMMAD ASIM

MR.DANISH INAYAT

MR.SHAHID ULLAH

MR.JUNAID KHAN

MR.MUTASIM BALLAH

MR.MUHAMMAD RAYAN ULLAH KHAN

MR.SHAH WAHAB

MR.MUSHARA DAUD KHAN

MR.SALMAN KHAN

MR.ADIL REHMAN

F/H NAME

GUL SADER SHAH

RASOOL MAULA

SAFI ULLAH KHAN

AHMAD JAMAIL KHAN

KHAN DARAZ KHAN

GHIAS UD DIN

MUHAMMAD TAHIR KHAN

MUHAMMAD SHERIN KHAN

ABDULLAH

INSAR ULLAH

INAYAT ULLAH

INAM ULLAH

ANWAR KHAN

LIAQAT ULLAH KHAN

RAHMAT ULLAH KHAN

ISRAR ALI SHAH

HAROON DAUD KHAN

NOOR HAYAT KHAN

SANA ULLAH KHAN

AGGREGATE

83.566

82.464

82.178

81.074

80.872

80.766

79.934

79.108

79.098

78.620

78.210

76.084

74.922

70.544

70.122

67.640

66.904

55.904

51.348



S.NO ADM NO

25 34

26 2508

27 1699
Chairman

Institute of Allied Health Sciences

STUDENT NAME

MR.AHMAD YAR

MR.UMAIR KHAN

MR.AITESAM UDDIN

F/H NAME

IHSAN ULLAH

SAEED UR REHMAN AWAN

IFTIKHAR UDDUN

AGGREGATE

50.850

49.652

46.896



University of Science & Technology, Bannu

Institute of Allied Health Sciences

Ref No: USTB/ Dated:06-Oct-2025
BS Cardiology (Fall-2025) Ill Merit List
Morning Shift

s Important Admission Note

The admission granted to students on the merit list is entirely provisional.

If any discrepancy is found in the submitted academic documents or information at any stage, the admission of the concerned student
will be cancelled immediately, without any further notice.

Furthermore, errors and omissions are accepted and, if any, are subject to subsequent correction and reflection in the record.

All selected students are strictly required to deposit the prescribed admission/semester fee within 3 days of this notification. Failure to
do so will result in cancellation of admission, and the seat will be offered to the next eligible candidate.

All selected students are hereby informed to log in to their admission account/portal and download their fee challan.

.wﬁi;]uj\iuygwﬂl_\g\J}\U:USU\LS/Yuydﬁ)ﬁ/iujls‘,\l;\ad\ajﬁssahbles@hﬁ;&mew

S.NO ADM NO STUDENT NAME F/H NAME AGGREGATE
OPEN MERIT
1 1672 MS.TEHREEM FAYAZ UMER FAYAZ KHAN 88.486
2 1471 MS.SANA HAYAT HAYAT ULLAH KHAN 86.972
3 2111 MR.SUFIAN NAZIR MUHAMMAD NAZIR KHAN 85.180
4 2432 MR.MUHAMMAD ZAKARIYA RAIS RAIS ZADA 84.420

5 293 MS.SADAF . WALI MUHAMMAD 81.688



S.NO

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

Chairman

Institute of Allied Health Sciences

ADM NO

942

1168

2571

1048

295

1837

1547

1819

2538

1651

2437

846

STUDENT NAME

MS.HINA ANWAR

MR.IMDAD ULLAH

MS.ANILA BIBI.

MS.AROOJ ANMOL

MR.FAWAD KHAN

MR.SYED JUNAID SHAH

MS.MARIA BATOOL

MR.MUHAMMAD ZUMAIR

MR.MUSHARA DAUD KHAN

MS.YASHAL MAHNOOR

MR.JAFFAR HUSSAIN

MR.ZAKIR AYAZ KHAN

F/H NAME

ANWAR ALI SHAH

SALIM KHAN

ATTA ULLAH

SYED AFTAB ALI SHAH

MUSH KALAM KHAN

ZAHOOR SHAH

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB

MUHAMMAD ALIF KHAN

HAROON DAUD KHAN

MUHAMMAD JAMIL

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

WALI AYAZ KHAN

AGGREGATE

81.042

80.086

78.558

76.516

75.948

73.244

71.802

68.576

66.904

52.050

46.200

40.896



University of Science & Technology, Bannu

Institute of Allied Health Sciences

Ref No: USTB/ Dated:06-Oct-2025
BS Dental (Fall-2025) IIl Merit List
Morning Shift

s Important Admission Note

The admission granted to students on the merit list is entirely provisional.

If any discrepancy is found in the submitted academic documents or information at any stage, the admission of the concerned student
will be cancelled immediately, without any further notice.

Furthermore, errors and omissions are accepted and, if any, are subject to subsequent correction and reflection in the record.

All selected students are strictly required to deposit the prescribed admission/semester fee within 3 days of this notification. Failure to
do so will result in cancellation of admission, and the seat will be offered to the next eligible candidate.

All selected students are hereby informed to log in to their admission account/portal and download their fee challan.

.wﬁi;]uj\iuygwﬂl_\g\J}\U:USU\LS/Yuydﬁ)ﬁ/iujls‘,\l;\ad\ajﬁssahbles@hﬁ;&mew

S.NO ADM NO STUDENT NAME F/H NAME AGGREGATE
OPEN MERIT
1 766 MR.MUHAMMAD TALHA MUHAMMAD SAEED KHAN 90.750
2 2532 MR.AFNAN KHAN JAMAN ULLAH 89.234
3 2139 MR.YASIR KHAN RASHID ULLAH KHAN 86.314
4 2375 MR.ABDUR REHMAN SHAH MUHAMMAD SABIR 86.178

5 1332 MR.ATIF ULLAH AAMIR KHAN 85.834



S.NO ADM NO STUDENT NAME F/H NAME AGGREGATE

6 2432 MR.MUHAMMAD ZAKARIYA RAIS RAIS ZADA 84.420
7 1382 MS.MAH NOOR AHMAD AHMAD KHAN 83.932
8 2044 MR.SAKHI MUHAMMAD GUL SHER KHAN 83.306
9 1996 MR.SALMAN KHAN HAJI NAWAZ 82.764
10 788 MR.MUHAMMAD YOUNAS RAZ| ULLAH 81.630
11 2258 MR.MUHAMMAD SAAYAF KHAN AHMAD JAMAIL KHAN 81.074
12 340 MR.AHMAD KHAN HAZRAT ALl KHAN 80.316
13 1168 MR.IMDAD ULLAH SALIM KHAN 80.086
14 1357 MR.USMAN ULLAH MUHAMMAD TAHIR KHAN 79.934
15 1875 MR.SHAHFAISAL AHMED KHAWAHISH ALI KHAN 79.586
16 1187 MR.MUHAMMAD HASSAN ABDULLAH 79.098
17 2355 MR.MUHAMMAD IBRAR MASHK E ALAM KHAN 78.510
18 1640 MR.MUHAMMAD ALI KHAN AMJAD ALI KHAN 78.338
19 831 MR.SHAH FAHAD ARIF KHAN 77.966
20 1048 MS.AROOJ ANMOL SYED AFTAB ALI SHAH 76.516
21 2107 MR.ABID AQIL HAJI NOOR KHAN 76.344
22 1918 MS.HAYA GUL QURESHI ZAHID ULLAH KHAN 75.750
23 175 MR.ADNAN KHAN RASMAL KHAN 75.660

24 1837 MR.SYED JUNAID SHAH ZAHOOR SHAH 73.244



S.NO

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

ADM NO

1878

610

1256

1291

1375

1509

1264

1971

1115

1899

1622

1259

207

1646

1892

1814

1874

147

STUDENT NAME

MR.SAFI ULLAH KHAN

MR.ZUHAIB ULLAH KHAN ZUHAIB
ULLAH KHAN

MR.MUHAMMAD FAIZAN

MR.ASIM NAWAZKHAN

MR.ASAD KHAN

MR.MUHAMMAD ANIBUR REHMAN

MR.ABDUL WADOOD

MR.AQIB AQIB

MR.NAZIR ULLAH

MS.HIJRAN BIBI

MRS.FARYAL .

MR.ISLAM KHAN

MR.SAMI UL HAQ

MR.MUHAMMAD TAHIR

MR.SAQIB .

MR.MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA KHAN

MR.SAIF ULLAH KHAN

MR.MUHAMMAD FARIS SALEEM

F/H NAME

ZAFAR ULLAH KHAN

ABDUL KARIM

ABDUL SUBHAN

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

AJMAL KHAN

HAFI1Z SAJUAD UR REHMAN

SANA ULLAH KHAN

MUHAMMAD NOOR KHAN

QUDRAT ULLAH

ISHFAQ HUSSAIN

AMIR NAWAZ KHAN

SIFAT KHAN

ABDUL RASHID KHAN

SANGI MARJAN

NOOR HAYAT KHAN

WALYAZ KHAN

AMIR ULLAH KHAN

SALEEM TARIQ

AGGREGATE

72.896

72.338

71.686

71.596

71.144

71.070

70.770

70.746

70.330

69.430

69.142

68.652

68.644

67.748

67.468

67.422

66.488

66.048



S.NO

43

44

45

S.NO

Chairman

Institute of Allied Health Sciences

ADM NO

2511

2474

1727

ADM NO

51

1536

2306

1223

1732

STUDENT NAME
MR.WAJAHAT ULLAH
MR.HUMAM AKBAR

MR.HUZEFA WAHEED

WAITING LIST

STUDENT NAME
MR.WALEED KHAN
MR.ASAD ULLAH
MR.MUNIB AHMAD
MR.TOUSIF ULLAH

MR.ABDUL WAHAB

F/H NAME

MIR ZADA

NIAZ AKBAR

WAHEED KHAN

F/H NAME

RABIAZ KHAN

ABD ULLAH JAN

SHAH

ABDUL RAZAQ

MUHAMMAD GHULAM SHAH

AGGREGATE

65.200

64.276

61.642

AGGREGATE

59.816

57.850

57.016

55.914

53.870



University of Science & Technology, Bannu

Institute of Allied Health Sciences

Ref No: USTB/ Dated:06-Oct-2025
Health Technology (Fall-2025) 1ll Merit List
Morning Shift

s Important Admission Note

The admission granted to students on the merit list is entirely provisional.

If any discrepancy is found in the submitted academic documents or information at any stage, the admission of the concerned student
will be cancelled immediately, without any further notice.

Furthermore, errors and omissions are accepted and, if any, are subject to subsequent correction and reflection in the record.

All selected students are strictly required to deposit the prescribed admission/semester fee within 3 days of this notification. Failure to
do so will result in cancellation of admission, and the seat will be offered to the next eligible candidate.

All selected students are hereby informed to log in to their admission account/portal and download their fee challan.

.wﬁi;]uj\iuygwﬂl_\g\J}\U:USU\LS/Yuydﬁ)ﬁ/iujls‘,\l;\ad\ajﬁssahbles@hﬁ;&mew

S.NO ADM NO STUDENT NAME F/H NAME AGGREGATE
OPEN MERIT
1 1471 MS.SANA HAYAT HAYAT ULLAH KHAN 86.972
2 2139 MR.YASIR KHAN RASHID ULLAH KHAN 86.314
3 2007 MR.ABDUL HASEEB KHIAL GUL 86.082
4 1367 MR.JUNAID KHAN KHANPUR KHAN 85.918

5 864 MR.AFRASYAB AFRASYAB NASRULLAH KHAN 85.368



S.NO

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

ADM NO

204

1793

1568

2340

1474

1900

513

277

1452

2040

279

1238

831

1733

69

1908

295

1633

960

STUDENT NAME

MR.MUHAMMAD SOHAIL

MR.ZOHAIB KHAN

MS.FURSAT GUL

MS.ALISHA ALISHA

MR.AHMAD .

MR.IBRAHIM KHAN

MR.HILAL AHMAD

MR.SHAH FAHAD SHAH

MS.RUBY NILL

MR.FAHEEM ULLAH KHAN

MR.MUHAMMAD ASIM

MR.DANISH INAYAT

MR.SHAH FAHAD

MS.NAIMA .

MR.ALI MUHAMMAD

MR.JAN MUHAMMAD

MR.FAWAD KHAN

MR.TAHIR ULLAH

MR.ADNAN KHAN

F/H NAME

JABAL NOOR KHAN

IHSANULLAH KHAN

MISKAT ULLAH KHAN

NAJEEB ULLAH KHAN

SAD NOOR JAN

KHAN DARAZ KHAN

JALAL KHAN

KHETAB ALl SHAH

SAWAR KHAN

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

INSAR ULLAH

INAYAT ULLAH

ARIF KHAN

MUHAMMAD AFSAR KHAN

AWAL ZAMAN

QINNAT ULLAH KHAN

MUSH KALAM KHAN

MEHR ULLAH KHAN

RASMAL KHAN

AGGREGATE

84.098

83.740

82.150

81.698

81.394

80.872

80.348

80.302

79.964

79.070

78.620

78.210

77.966

77.416

76.678

76.550

75.948

75.664

75.660



S.NO

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

ADM NO

2525

2045

1878

1970

1160

1620

1957

1402

2043

988

2091

718

1598

2470

868

1978

STUDENT NAME

MS.SHAISTA SABA

MR.MUHAMMAD AFNAN

MR.SAFI ULLAH KHAN

MS.ROHEEN MOHIB

MR.MUHAMMAD SUFYAN

MR.HUZIR KHAN

MS.NISH A

MR.SIBGHAT KHAN

MR.SUDAIS RAHMAN

MR.AWAIS ALl SHAH

MR.ARIF ULLAH

MR.MUTASIM BALLAH

MR.SAQIB KHAN

MR.MUHAMMAD RAYAN ULLAH KHAN

MR.MUBASHER KHAN

MR.MUHAMMAD MAHAD

F/H NAME

SULTAN MEHMOOD KHAN

RAST BAZKHAN

ZAFAR ULLAH KHAN

MOHIB ULLAH

BAKHTAR ALI KHAN

NOOR KALIEM KHAN

DIL NAWAZ KHAN

IHTESHAM KHAN

NAIMAT ULLAH KHAN

WAHEED KHAN

AQLIM NAWAZ KHAN

LIAQAT ULLAH KHAN

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

RAHMAT ULLAH KHAN

ABDUS SAMAD KHAN

JAVED ULLAH KHAN

AGGREGATE

73.550

72.912

72.896

72.678

72.100

71.960

71.922

71.834

71.258

71.152

70.720

70.544

70.480

70.122

69.642

69.380



S.NO

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

ADM NO

1829

1391

2538

2496

2243

926

1897

397

738

2129

1444

1194

51

1582

1732

2076

WAITING LIST

STUDENT NAME

MR.MUHAMMAD IMRAN SAIF ULLAH

MR.HAZRAT ALI SHAH

MR.MUSHARA DAUD KHAN

MR.SABIR KHAN

MR.MUHAMMAD HASHIM

MR.MUHAMMAD AAMIR KHAN

MR.MUHAMMAD SALEH ALI SHAH

MR.ARSLAN SHAH

MR.IZHAR ULLAH

MR.MUHAMMAD AQIB QURESHI

MR.MUHAMMAD NAZIR

MR.MAHMOOD KHAN

MR.RIZWAN ULLAH KHAN

MR.WALEED KHAN

MR.SALEEM ULLAH KHAN

MR.ABDUL WAHAB

MR.TAHIR ULLAH

F/H NAME

SAIF ULLAH

ZAFAR ALI SHAH

HAROON DAUD KHAN

NASEEB ULLAH KHAN

ASAD ULLAH KHAN

MUHAMMAD RIAZ KHAN

ABDUL RAZZAQ SHAH

ABID RAHMAN SHAH

NASRULLAH KHAN

MUHAMMAD NISAR KHAN

MIR ABBAS KHAN

SHER ALI KHAN

IMRAN ULLAH KHAN

RABIAZ KHAN

NOOR KAMAL KHAN

MUHAMMAD GHULAM SHAH

HAMID ULLAH

AGGREGATE

68.284

68.034

66.904

66.688

66.060

66.032

64.962

64.368

63.648

63.486

61.394

60.852

60.070

59.816

58.304

53.870

53.280



Chairman
Institute of Allied Health Sciences



University of Science & Technology, Bannu

Institute of Allied Health Sciences

Ref No: USTB/ Dated:06-Oct-2025
BS Radiology (Fall-2025) Ill Merit List
Morning Shift

s Important Admission Note

The admission granted to students on the merit list is entirely provisional.

If any discrepancy is found in the submitted academic documents or information at any stage, the admission of the concerned student
will be cancelled immediately, without any further notice.

Furthermore, errors and omissions are accepted and, if any, are subject to subsequent correction and reflection in the record.

All selected students are strictly required to deposit the prescribed admission/semester fee within 3 days of this notification. Failure to
do so will result in cancellation of admission, and the seat will be offered to the next eligible candidate.

All selected students are hereby informed to log in to their admission account/portal and download their fee challan.

.wﬁi;]uj\iuygwﬂl_\g\J}\U:USU\LS/Yuydﬁ)ﬁ/iujls‘,\l;\ad\ajﬁssahbles@hﬁ;&mew

S.NO ADM NO STUDENT NAME F/H NAME AGGREGATE
OPEN MERIT
1 285 MR.MUHAMMAD SULIMAN HAMID ULLAH 90.686
2 1175 MS.AIMAN GULL MUHAMMAD NISAR KHAN 90.086
3 2532 MR.AFNAN KHAN JAMAN ULLAH 89.234
4 1672 MS.TEHREEM FAYAZ UMER FAYAZ KHAN 88.486

5 161 MR.LUQMAN KHALIL KHALIL UR REHMAN 88.468



S.NO

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

ADM NO

1176

1471

287

2038

807

1378

1382

485

2405

1643

2340

293

1474

942

1786

1760

277

2164

1007

STUDENT NAME

MS.MANAHIL GULL

MS.SANA HAYAT

MS.MUNEEZA HASSAN

MS.SANIA NOOR

MS.JALWA HAFEEZ

MR.MUHAMMAD JAWAD AWAN

MS.MAH NOOR AHMAD

MR.ANWAR ULLAH

MR.SYED FAHAD ALI SHAH

MR.MUHAMMAD AFNAN

MS.ALISHA ALISHA

MS.SADAF .

MR.AHMAD .

MS.HINA ANWAR

MR.FAWAD AHMAD

MS.LAIBANOOR

MR.SHAH FAHAD SHAH

MS.AIMAN .

MS.TANAWASH FAIZAN

F/H NAME

MUHAMMAD NISAR KHAN

HAYAT ULLAH KHAN

MUHAMMAD HASSAN

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHAN

ABDUL HAFEEZ KHAN

SADAR ZAMAN

AHMAD KHAN

ASGHAR ALI KHAN

GUL SADER SHAH

RASOOL MAULA

NAJEEB ULLAH KHAN

WALI MUHAMMAD

SAD NOOR JAN

ANWAR ALI SHAH

GHIAS UD DIN

NOOR ALI SHAH

KHETAB ALl SHAH

IMTIAZ SIR

MUHAMMAD FAIZAN

AGGREGATE

87.412

86.972

86.480

85.640

84.220

84.186

83.932

83.888

83.566

82.464

81.698

81.688

81.394

81.042

80.766

80.468

80.302

80.226

80.114



S.NO

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

ADM NO

1639

21

1875

1154

2355

831

114

1299

1702

2056

2187

2165

69

2515

1611

874

STUDENT NAME

MR.ZIA UR REHMAN

MS.ALIYA .

MR.SHAHFAISAL AHMED

MR.SAIF UR REHMAN

MR.MUHAMMAD IBRAR

MR.SHAH FAHAD

MR.UMAN ULLAH

MR.MUHAMMAD WAQAS FAROOAQI

MR.TARIQ KHAN

MR.KASHA F

MS.SAMYA HIJAB HIJAB

MS.HIRAALI

MR.ALI MUHAMMAD

MS.AMNA GHANI

MR.MUHAMMAD SHAH ZAIB

MR.WARIQ KHAN

F/H NAME

ABDUL NASIR

AMIN ULLAH KHAN

KHAWAHISH ALI KHAN

WAZIR UR REHMAN

MASHK E ALAM KHAN

ARIF KHAN

MUHAMMAD UMER KHAN

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ KHNA

MIR ADAM KHAN

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR KHAN

MURAD KHAN

GHAFAR ALI KHAN

AWAL ZAMAN

GHANI KHAN

MUMTAZ KHAN

MIR ADAM KHAN

AGGREGATE

79.962

79.682

79.586

78.800

78.510

77.966

77.766

77.240

77.208

76.988

76.878

76.732

76.678

76.310

76.246

76.184



S.NO

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

ADM NO

1927

969

2320

1278

2114

1538

2008

808

2525

2031

2477

1610

823

2150

1493

1402

1256

WAITING LIST

STUDENT NAME

MR.MUHAMMAD KASHIF

MR.NEK AYAZ

MS.KASHMALA KASHMALA

MR.ABDUL HAKEEM KHAN

MR.FAHIM ULLAH KHAN

MR.HIZBULLAH KHAN

MR.ATIF ULLAH KHAN

MR.NAIMAT ULLAH

MS.SHAISTA SABA

MS.SARIA BIBI

MR.MUSSAWER INAYAT

MS.SANA KHAN

MR.MUNEEB KHAN

MR.MUHAMMAD YOUNAS KHAN

MR.SAADAT ARIF

MR.SIBGHAT KHAN

MR.MUHAMMAD FAIZAN

F/H NAME

SAMT ULLAH KHAN

ZARBDINE

ABDULL SABOR KHAN

ABDUL KHALIQ

HAMEED ULLAH KHAN

UMER NAWAZ KHAN

SAQIF ULLAH KHAN

ATTA ULLAH JAN

SULTAN MEHMOOD KHAN

NOOR ALI SHAH

INAYAT ULLAH KHAN

TAJ MUHAMMAD KHAN

AKHTAR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF KHAN

ARIF ULLAH

IHTESHAM KHAN

ABDUL SUBHAN

AGGREGATE

76.158

75.658

75.036

74.320

74.216

74.072

73.690

73.668

73.550

73.144

73.074

72.742

72.722

72.016

71.936

71.834

71.686



S.NO

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

ADM NO

2048

879

1375

1421

2091

1244

2395

2483

1605

2127

207

1829

2473

1892

1752

110

2496

WAITING LIST

STUDENT NAME

MR.ASIM NAWAZ KHAN

MS.KAINAT KHAN

MR.ASAD KHAN

MR.ZOHAIB KHAN

MR.ARIF ULLAH

MR.TAHIR KHAN

MR.SHAH ZAIB KHAN

MS.MARYAM BIBI

MR.MUHAMMAD SALMAN

MR.HIZB ULLAH SHAH

MR.SAMI UL HAQ

MR.MUHAMMAD IMRAN SAIF ULLAH

MS.SONIA HAROON

MR.SAQIB .

MR.SHABAB MALOOK KHAN

MR.AIZAZ AHMAD

MR.MUHAMMAD HASHIM

F/H NAME

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

DARWISH ALI KHAN

AJMAL KHAN

MIR FARAZ KHAN

AQLIM NAWAZ KHAN

NAZAR ALI KHAN

MOHAMMAD YASIN KHAN

HAMEED ULLAH KHAN

GHULAM KHAN

SAEED ULLAH SHAH

ABDUL RASHID KHAN

SAIF ULLAH

MUHAMMAD HAROON

NOOR HAYAT KHAN

KHAN MALOOK

M YOUSAF KHAN

ASAD ULLAH KHAN

AGGREGATE

71.596

71.458

71.144

71.050

70.720

70.314

69.340

69.254

68.910

68.822

68.644

68.284

67.898

67.468

66.400

66.216

66.060



S.NO

35

36

37

38

39

Chairman

Institute of Allied Health Sciences

ADM NO

1727

1305

1303

1024

2126

WAITING LIST

STUDENT NAME

MR.HUZEFA WAHEED

MR.FARMAN ULLAH

MR.AHMAD ULLAH

MR.MUDDASSIR SHAH

MR.ADNAN KHAN

F/H NAME

WAHEED KHAN

UMER ALl KHAN

TEHSEEN ULLAH

ASGHAR ALI SHAH

KHALIL NAWAZ

AGGREGATE

61.642

60.336

58.340

57.704

53.104



University of Science & Technology, Bannu

Institute of Allied Health Sciences

Ref No: USTB/ Dated:06-Oct-2025
BS Surgical (Fall-2025) Ill Merit List
Morning Shift

s Important Admission Note

The admission granted to students on the merit list is entirely provisional.

If any discrepancy is found in the submitted academic documents or information at any stage, the admission of the concerned student
will be cancelled immediately, without any further notice.

Furthermore, errors and omissions are accepted and, if any, are subject to subsequent correction and reflection in the record.

All selected students are strictly required to deposit the prescribed admission/semester fee within 3 days of this notification. Failure to
do so will result in cancellation of admission, and the seat will be offered to the next eligible candidate.

All selected students are hereby informed to log in to their admission account/portal and download their fee challan.

.wﬁi;]uj\iuygwﬂl_\g\J}\U:USU\LS/Yuydﬁ)ﬁ/iujls‘,\l;\ad\ajﬁssahbles@hﬁ;&mew

S.NO ADM NO STUDENT NAME F/H NAME AGGREGATE
OPEN MERIT
1 285 MR.MUHAMMAD SULIMAN HAMID ULLAH 90.686
2 1175 MS.AIMAN GULL MUHAMMAD NISAR KHAN 90.086
3 1176 MS.MANAHIL GULL MUHAMMAD NISAR KHAN 87.412
4 1793 MR.ZOHAIB KHAN IHSANULLAH KHAN 83.740

5 2484 MS.AMNA KHAN MUHAMMAD SHERIN KHAN 79.108



S.NO ADM NO

6 1908

7 1837

8 1291

9 147
Chairman

Institute of Allied Health Sciences

STUDENT NAME

MR.JAN MUHAMMAD

MR.SYED JUNAID SHAH

MR.ASIM NAWAZKHAN

MR.MUHAMMAD FARIS SALEEM

F/H NAME

QINNAT ULLAH KHAN

ZAHOOR SHAH

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

SALEEM TARIQ

AGGREGATE

76.550

73.244

71.596

66.048



University of Science & Technology, Bannu

Institute of Allied Health Sciences

Ref No: USTB/ Dated:06-Oct-2025
Medical Lab Technology (Fall-2025) 1ll Merit List
Morning Shift

s Important Admission Note

The admission granted to students on the merit list is entirely provisional.

If any discrepancy is found in the submitted academic documents or information at any stage, the admission of the concerned student
will be cancelled immediately, without any further notice.

Furthermore, errors and omissions are accepted and, if any, are subject to subsequent correction and reflection in the record.

All selected students are strictly required to deposit the prescribed admission/semester fee within 3 days of this notification. Failure to
do so will result in cancellation of admission, and the seat will be offered to the next eligible candidate.

All selected students are hereby informed to log in to their admission account/portal and download their fee challan.

.wﬁi;]uj\iuygwﬂl_\g\J}\U:USU\LS/Yuydﬁ)ﬁ/iujls‘,\l;\ad\ajﬁssahbles@hﬁ;&mew

S.NO ADM NO STUDENT NAME F/H NAME AGGREGATE
OPEN MERIT
1 285 MR.MUHAMMAD SULIMAN HAMID ULLAH 90.686
2 621 MR.MUHAMMAD SHOAIB KHAN LATIF ULLAH KHAN 88.984
3 1642 MR.MUHAMMAD SAEED SHAFI ZAMAN 88.522
4 2139 MR.YASIR KHAN RASHID ULLAH KHAN 86.314

5 2007 MR.ABDUL HASEEB KHIAL GUL 86.082



S.NO

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

ADM NO

2038

2058

283

1378

204

1382

2044

1996

2376

788

1387

1928

277

1639

1357

1875

1613

1187

2040

STUDENT NAME

MS.SANIANOOR

MS.NISHAF ZAHID

MR.MUHAMMAD SHAHID

MR.MUHAMMAD JAWAD AWAN

MR.MUHAMMAD SOHAIL

MS.MAH NOOR AHMAD

MR.SAKHI MUHAMMAD

MR.SALMAN KHAN

MR.KIFAYAT ULLAH

MR.MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

MR.MUHAMMAD ZAKIR KHAN

MR.SHAHAB KHAN

MR.SHAH FAHAD SHAH

MR.ZIA UR REHMAN

MR.USMAN ULLAH

MR.SHAHFAISAL AHMED

MR.HAZAIR AHMAD

MR.MUHAMMAD HASSAN

MR.FAHEEM ULLAH KHAN

F/H NAME

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHAN

ZAHID ULLAH

MUZAFFAR KHAN

SADAR ZAMAN

JABAL NOOR KHAN

AHMAD KHAN

GUL SHER KHAN

HAJI NAWAZ

GUL NOOR KAN

RAZI ULLAH

MUHAMMAD JAVED KHAN

SHAFI ULLAH KHAN

KHETAB ALl SHAH

ABDUL NASIR

MUHAMMAD TAHIR KHAN

KHAWAHISH ALI KHAN

HAFEEZ ULLAH

ABDULLAH

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

AGGREGATE

85.640

84.552

84.224

84.186

84.098

83.932

83.306

82.764

82.432

81.630

81.342

80.968

80.302

79.962

79.934

79.586

79.342

79.098

79.070



S.NO

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

ADM NO

1154

279

2355

2548

1238

1429

1944

69

1908

1389

2515

1633

960

270

1544

1841

STUDENT NAME

MR.SAIF UR REHMAN

MR.MUHAMMAD ASIM

MR.MUHAMMAD IBRAR

MR.ABUZAR KHAN

MR.DANISH INAYAT

MR.HIZBULLAH KHAN

MR.WASI ULLAH

MR.ALI MUHAMMAD

MR.JAN MUHAMMAD

MR.MUHAMMAD YOUNAS KHAN

MS.AMNA GHANI

MR.TAHIR ULLAH

MR.ADNAN KHAN

MR.MUHAIB ZAMAN

MR.JUNAID KHAN

MR.MAMOON MAMOON

F/H NAME

WAZIR UR REHMAN

INSAR ULLAH

MASHK E ALAM KHAN

WAHID ULLAH

INAYAT ULLAH

HAMID ULLAH KHAN

TAJ ALI KHAN

AWAL ZAMAN

QINNAT ULLAH KHAN

SHAFI UZ ZAMAN

GHANI KHAN

MEHR ULLAH KHAN

RASMAL KHAN

SAEED ZAMAN

ANWAR KHAN

MUHAMMAD FARID KHAN

AGGREGATE

78.800

78.620

78.510

78.284

78.210

77.146

76.698

76.678

76.550

76.470

76.310

75.664

75.660

75.216

74.922

72.308



S.NO

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

ADM NO

1160

1583

1620

1402

2048

1375

1421

1784

324

1264

1244

1978

2395

2127

207

1391

2493

WAITING LIST

STUDENT NAME

MR.MUHAMMAD SUFYAN

MR.ANFAL AHMAD KHAN

MR.HUZIR KHAN

MR.SIBGHAT KHAN

MR.ASIM NAWAZ KHAN

MR.ASAD KHAN

MR.ZOHAIB KHAN

MR.AMAN ULLAH

MR.MUHAMMAD ASFANDYAR
BANARAS

MR.ABDUL WADOOD

MR.TAHIR KHAN

MR.MUHAMMAD MAHAD

MR.SHAH ZAIB KHAN

MR.HIZB ULLAH SHAH

MR.SAMI UL HAQ

MR.HAZRAT ALI SHAH

MR.AMSHID ULLAH

F/H NAME

BAKHTAR ALI KHAN

ABDUL QADIR KHAN

NOOR KALIEM KHAN

IHTESHAM KHAN

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

AJMAL KHAN

MIR FARAZ KHAN

NOOR ZADA

QAMAR ZAMAN

SANA ULLAH KHAN

NAZAR ALI KHAN

JAVED ULLAH KHAN

MOHAMMAD YASIN KHAN

SAEED ULLAH SHAH

ABDUL RASHID KHAN

ZAFAR ALI SHAH

NEK MUHAMMAD

AGGREGATE

72.100

71.992

71.960

71.834

71.596

71.144

71.050

71.048

70.806

70.770

70.314

69.380

69.340

68.822

68.644

68.034

67.660



S.NO

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

ADM NO

1226

1940

2496

147

926

1050

935

2266

2534

1634

51

1781

1536

2306

737

WAITING LIST

STUDENT NAME

MR.AHMAD JABAR

MR.IMDAD ULLAH

MR.MUHAMMAD HASHIM

MR.MUHAMMAD FARIS SALEEM

MR.MUHAMMAD SALEH ALI SHAH

MR.SAMIULLAH KHAN

MR.ABDUL HAMID

MR.MUHAMMAD SAQIB

MR.MUHAMMAD FARAN

MR.ABUBAKAR ATTIQ

MR.WALEED KHAN

MR.SHAH FAHAD

MR.ASAD ULLAH

MR.MUNIB AHMAD

MR.SHAHZIB ULLAH SHAH

F/H NAME

GULL JABAR SHAH

MUBAREK KHAN

ASAD ULLAH KHAN

SALEEM TARIQ

ABDUL RAZZAQ SHAH

WAHEED ULLAH KHAN

SAEED ULLAH

KHAN TEHSIL

MUHAMMAD AFZAL KHAN

ATTIQ UR RAHMAN

RABIAZ KHAN

NOOR WALI JAN

ABD ULLAH JAN

SHAH

HAZRAT ULLAH SHAH

AGGREGATE

67.498

66.338

66.060

66.048

64.962

64.922

62.346

60.992

60.986

60.734

59.816

59.284

57.850

57.016

50.596



Chairman
Institute of Allied Health Sciences



